

CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

P.O. Box PS 3 Palikir, Sokehs Pohnpei State, FM 96941 Tel: (691) 320-2324 / 2338 Fax: (691) 320-5122

OFFICE OFTHE PERKEN

Office of the Chief Clerk

May /8 , 2015

DATE 5/21/15
Time: 5:15 PM

Received By:..

The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Speaker
Guam Legislature
Suite 201
155 Hesler Place
Hagatna Guam 96910

Dear Speaker Won Pat:

I transmit herewith a certified copy of Congressional Resolution No. 19-02, which was adopted by the Nineteenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia, First Regular Session, 2015.

Sincerely,

Liwiana Ramon Ioanis

Chief Clerk

Congress of the

Federated States of Micronesia

Enclosures



NINETEENTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA FIRST REGULAR SESSION MAY 11 - 30, 2015

A RESOLUTION

EXPRESSING THE SINCERE GRATITUDE AND APPRECIATION TO THE GOVERNMENT AND PEOPLE OF GUAM FOR THEIR SUPPLIES, FINANCIAL SUPPORT AND HARD WORK IN RELIEF EFFORTS TO ASSIST THE PEOPLE OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA IN RECOVERING FROM TYPHOON MAYSAK.

INTRODUCED BY SENATOR: JOSEPH J. URUSEMAL

DATE: MAY 15, 2015

ADOPTED: MAY 15, 2015

Liwiana Ramon Ioanis Chief Clerk, FSM Congress

A RESOLUTION

Expressing the sincere gratitude and appreciation to the Government and people of Guam for their supplies, financial support and hard work in relief efforts to assist the people of the Federated States of Micronesia in recovering from Typhoon Maysak.

- 1 WHEREAS, the Government and people of Guam have provided
- 2 supplies and financial assistance and donated items to the
- 3 Federated States of Micronesia to assist in the relief efforts in
- 4 the wake of Typhoon Maysak; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the Government of Guam, its separate departments,
- 6 students, churches and charity organizations collected donations
- 7 and funding for our victims of Typhoon Maysak; and
- 8 WHEREAS, our States of Yap and Chuuk benefited from the
- 9 generous donations and assistance from the Government and people
- 10 of Guam: and
- 11 WHEREAS, the Government and people of Guam have contributed
- 12 enormously to the relief effort for victims of Typhoon Maysak in
- 13 the Federated States of Micronesia; and
- 14 WHEREAS, the Nineteenth Congress of the Federated States of
- 15 Micronesia recognizes the extent to which the Nation has benefited
- 16 from the supplies, financial support and hard work of the
- 17 Government and people of Guam; now, therefore,
- 18 BE IT RESOLVED by the Nineteenth Congress of the Federated
- 19 States of Micronesia, First Regular Session, 2015, that the

1	Congress hereby expresses its sincere gratitude and appreciation
2	to the Government and people of Guam for their supplies, financial
3	support and hard work in relief efforts to assist the people of
4	the Federated States of Micronesia in recovering from Typhoon
5	Maysak; and
6	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
7	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
8	of Micronesia, Governor of Guam, Speaker of Guam Legislature, and
9	the Secretary of the Department of Foreign Affairs.
L O	
L 1	1
L2	
L3	ADOPTED: May 15, 2015
L 4	Wesley W. Simina Speaker
L5	FSM Congress
l 6	
L 7	ATTEST: Mund lung
18	Liwiana Ramon Ioanis Chief Clerk
L9	FSM Congress
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

25